
décalage générique

TEX TEX TEX

TEX TEX TEX

TEX TEX TEX

décalages ponctuels

TEXTEX TEX

TEX

TEX

mises en boîtes

ou en cercles

TE
X

TEX
T
EX

TE
X

TEX
T
EX

TE
X T

EX

agrandissements

et rotations

TE
X

TEXT
EX

TE
X

TEX
T
EX

TE
X

TEX
T
EX

-6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

1

2

3

4

5


